Utility Fees amounted to RMB8,371,400. Among them, the actual incurred amount of related utility fees
paid by Yixing New Energy for the related party Far East Optoelectronics amounted to RMB6,842,000;
the actual incurred amount of related utility fees paid by the related party Far East Optoelectronics for
Yixing New Energy amounted to RMB1,529,400.

During the reporting period, the cumulative amount of leasing with related parties actually incurred was
RMB403,200.

4. On 31 December 2019, Yixing New Energy and Far East Optoelectronics entered into the Asset
Acquisition Agreement, pursuant to which Yixing New Energy will purchased part of the equipment,
electronic equipment and other related assets of Far East Optoelectronics in the plant area, with a
transaction amount of approximately RMB11,350,500.

56 LUOYANG GLASS COMPANY LIMITED  I  2019 ANNUAL REPORT

Changes in Shareholding of Ordinary Shares and Information of Shareholders

I. CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Changes in ordinary shares

1. Changes in ordinary shares

Unit: share

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Number Percentage New shares

Bonus

shares

Capital

reserve

 transferred

 to shares Others Sub-total Number Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 30,001,240 5.36 -6,650,608 -6,650,608 23,350,632 4.23
1. Shares held by the state
2. Sh ares held by state-owned legal

person

28,227,292 5.04 -6,289,288 -6,289,288 21,938,004 3.97

3. Sh ares held by other domestic

shareholders

1,773,948 0.32 -361,320 -361,320 1,412,628 0.26

Including: Sh ares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal

persons

1,773,948 0.32 -361,320 -361,320 1,412,628 0.26

Shares held by domestic

natural persons
4. Shares held by overseas shareholders

Including: Sh ares held by overseas

legal persons
Shares held by overseas

natural persons

II. Sh ares not subject to trading

moratorium

529,796,151 94.64 -750,274 -750,274 529,045,877 95.77

1. Renminbi ordinary shares 279,796,151 49.98 -750,274 -750,274 279,045,877 50.51
2. Domestic listed foreign shares
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 250,000,000 44.66 0 0 250,000,000 45.26
4. Others

III. Total ordinary shares 559,797,391 100.00 -7,400,882 -7,400,882 552,396,509 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in ordinary shares

In December 2019, the company completed the repurchase and cancellation of a total of

7,400,882 A-share shares in the 2018 major asset restructuring performance commitment

compensation shares. Total share capital of the Company was changed from 559,797,391 shares

to 552,396,509 shares.

3. Impact (if any) of changes in shareholding of ordinary shares on earnings per share, net

asset value per share or other financial indicators for the latest year and latest period

N/A

57LUOYANG GLASS COMPANY LIMITED  I  2019 ANNUAL REPORT